## Another year for Impact Credit Union expanding footprint to better service it's Membership.

Impact Credit Union, formerly Clyde-Findlay Area Credit Union, in pleased to announce it has recently purchased property in Fremont, Ohio as part of a strategic expansion designed to better serve its members in Sandusky County and to expand new relationships based in the market. The Credit Union acquired a building located at 1466 Oak Harbor Road. Renovations on the building are slated for early 2016 with an opening of the location projected for late 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter.

The Credit Union just completed an expansion of a full service location in Tiffin, Ohio early April 2015 and sees the need for continued growth in 2016. According to Scott Hicks, Chief Executive Officer, Impact Credit Union wants to build on the service they provide their existing members, as well as support the increased demand for the credit union's loans and services.

"The credit union saw a need to grow in this area due to its membership demographics and opportunities to better service our communities," said Hicks. "This expansion allows us to make our services as convenient as possible to as many people as possible," stated Hicks. "Bringing this new location closer to our members is just another way to provide them with the finest service and products available along with the personal service they've come to expect from Impact CU."

The new location will be a full-service office with three drive-up lanes, a drive-up ATM and will employ approximately 5 individuals. This will be the fifth full-service location, joining four others with one in Clyde, Tiffin and two in Findlay.

## **About Impact Credit Union**

Impact Credit Union (www.impactcu.org) is a sound financial institution providing competitive, flexible financial products to meet member needs by providing world-class service. Established in 1937 by employees of the Davidson Corporation, Impact CU now serves over 14,500 members with five locations and over \$120 million in assets. Membership is open to anyone who lives, works, worships or attends school in Sandusky, Seneca or Hancock Counties.